10/21/02



Form PTO-1594 RE 1 0 2 2 6 5 7 0 3	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Champlain Industries, Inc.	Name: Sensient Flavors Inc. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 5600 West Raymond Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46241
Corporation-State	_
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌇 No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware
Other	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: October 15, 2002	representative designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 730,194
Additional number(s) a	ttached 🖫 Yes 🖫 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Nicole J. Renouard	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Street Audress	23-2053
	S
City: State: WI Zip: 53202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by demosit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Nicole J. Renouard Name of Person Signing	October 16, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

10/29/2002 LHUELLER 00000079 232053

01 FC:8521 40.00 C

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002607 FRAME: 0096

Page

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Champlain Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark ARDAMINE, and the related United States registration, No. 730,194, registered on April 17, 1962, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Sensient Flavors Inc., an entity organized under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, the application thereof, any resulting registration and the common law rights thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, application, any resulting registration thereof, and the common law rights thereto, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action, either in law or in equity, and the right to enforce any rights and to file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark, effective as of the date indicated below.

CHAMPLAIN INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: C.L. LANCOR

Title: DIRCTOR & SECRETARY

Date: OCT, 15, 2002

STATE OF Wisconsin COUNTY OF Wilwauker)

On this 15th day of 16thur, 2002, before me, a notary public, in and for said County, personally appeared Christopher L. Lawler, of Champlain Industries, Inc., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged the same to be the free act and deed of Champlain Industries, Inc.,

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires: 11/17/02

MKE/797048.1

10/15/2002 TUE 15:00 [TX/RX NO 6357]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002607 FRAME: 0097